



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

संदर्भ सं:-एएआई/गया/स.म.प्र.(इं-सि)/हज/कार्य आदेश-02/24-25/

दिनांक: 21-05-2024

Ref No:-AAI/Gaya/AGM(Engg.Civil)/ Haj/ W.O-02/24-25/

Date:- 21-05-2024

सेवा में,

बोधगया डेकोरेटर्स,

देवी स्थान के पास, भागलपुर, बोधगया,

गया-824231 (बिहार)

विषय: गया हवाईअड्डा में हज फ्लाइट परिचालन के दौरान अस्थायी हज पंडाल व संबंधित कार्य का प्रावधान ।

Subject: - "Provision of Temporary Haj Pandal (Shamiyana) and allied works during Haj Flight operations at Gaya Airport for the year 2024.

संदर्भ : ई-निविदा खुलने की तिथि :-15.05.2024 /Reference:Your e-Tender Opening Date:15.05.2024

महोदय,

- 1- उपर्युक्त कार्य के लिए आपके द्वारा दी गई रुपया 18,20,931.70 की मदद दर निविदा को अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से एतद द्वारा स्वीकृत की जाती है। यह राशि अनुमानित लागत रुपये 24,87,097.00 ₹ से 26.78% कम है, जिसे आपके द्वारा निविदा प्रपत्र की अनुसूची 'अ' में दर्शाया गया है।

Your tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totalling to Rs. 18,20,931.70 which is 26.78 % below the estimated cost put to the tender of Rs. 24,87,097.00 which is mentioned in Schedule A.

- 2- सहा. महा. प्रबंधक (अभि.-सिविल), भा0वि0प्रा0, गया हवाई अड्डा, गया कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे । आप कृपया अपने प्राधिकृत एवं संविदा-करार पर हस्ताक्षर करने में सक्षम प्रतिनिधि को हस्ताक्षर एवं करार पूरा करने हेतु सहा. महा. प्रबंधक (अभि.- सिविल) भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, गया हवाई अड्डा, गया के कार्यालय में इस पत्र के जारी होने के दो (02) दिनों के अंदर भेजें। संविदा करार आप द्वारा उपलब्ध कराए गए 1000/- (रु एक हजार) के गैर अदालती पत्र के कागज पर सम्पादित किया जाएगा।

AGM (Civil), Airports Authority of India, Gaya. Airport, Gaya shall be the Engineer-in charge of the work. You are requested to depute yourself or your accredited representative empowered to sign the contract agreement on behalf of you to attend this office within **Two (02) days** after issue of this letter and complete the agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value of Rs. 1000/- and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

- 3- कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से दो दिनों के भीतर प्रतिभूति जमा राशि ₹0 1,82,093/- जमा करें अन्यथा यह राशि आपके चालू बिलों से संविदा सामान्य शर्त 1A के तहत काट ली जाएगी एवं आपके निविदा के साथ प्राप्त बयाना राशि ₹0 49,742/- आपको ऑनलाइन माध्यम से (निविदा में वर्णित प्रावधानों के अनुसार) वापस की जाएगी।

42/5/24



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Please deposit **Rs 1,82,093/-** towards security deposit within **02 days** from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted from your running bills as per clause 1A of GCC and Earnest Money amount of **Rs. 49,742/-** shall be refunded to your source account (as per provisions mentioned in the tender) through online mode.

- 4- आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा श्रम (नियमन व समापन) अधिनियम-1970 के प्रावधानों तथा संविदा श्रम (नियमन व समापन) केन्द्रीय नियम, 1971, एवं केन्द्र सरकार के तत्सम्बन्धी न्यूनतम मजदूरी अधिनियम व नियमों का पालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the provisions of Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Act. of 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Central Rules - 1971 & Minimum Wages Act., & rules there of Central Government.

- 5- आपको यह निर्देश दिया जाता है कि प्रबंधक (अभि.-सिविल), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, गया हवाई अड्डा, गया से शीघ्र संपर्क करें, जो आपको कार्यस्थल सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are directed to contact the Manager (Engg-C), Airports Authority of India, Gaya Airport, Gaya immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

- 6- भविष्य में संविदा से संबंधित कोई भी पत्राचार स.महा. प्रबंधक (अभि.-सिविल) भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, गया हवाई अड्डा, गया से किया जाए।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract shall normally be addressed to the Asstt. G.M (Engg.-C), Gaya Airport, Gaya.

- 7- कृपया ये ध्यान रहे कि आपको यह कार्य करने के लिए **04 दिन का समय** तथा सेवा प्रदान हेतु (संभावित तिथि प्रस्थान दिनांक 26.05.2024 से 01.06.2024 एवं प्रस्थान के 40-45 दिन के बाद संभावित 07 दिन तक आगमन) प्रदान किया जाता है जो कार्य आदेश जारी करने की तिथि के पहले दिन (**22.05.2024**) से लागू माना जाएगा। बिल का भुगतान हज वायुयान प्रचालन के वास्तविक दिनों के लिए संविदा के नियम व शर्त के अनुसार किया जाएगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work is **04 Days** only and **for service** (Tentative Departure date from 26.05.2024 to 01.06.2024 & Tentative 07 days for arrival movement after 40-45 days of departure) respectively as entered in the tender shall reckoned from the 1st day (**22.05.2024**) after the date of issue of this letter. The bill will be paid for the actual days of the Haj Flight Operations as per terms and conditions of contract.

8. उपरोक्त के हिन्दी पाठ में कोई अन्तर या द्विधार्थकता होने की स्थिति में अंग्रेजी पाठ मान्य होगा।

In case of difference or ambiguity in Hindi and English version, the English version will prevail and taken as correct.

सधन्यवाद /Thanking You,

संलग्नक :- 1. अनुसूची-ए

Enclosure:- 1. Schedule 'A'

भवदीय/Yours faithfully,

(Parshuram)

सहा. महा. प्रबंधक (ईओ-सी)/ Asst. Gen. Manager (E-C)

गया हवाई अड्डा गया/Gaya Airport, Gaya.

के लिए एवं तरफ से अध्यक्ष /For and on behalf of Chairman.

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण /Airports Authority of India.

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Airports Authority of India

Name of Work: "Provision of Temporary Haj Pandal (Shamiyana) and allied works during Haj Flight operations at Gaya Airport for the year 2024."

Contact No:

Name of the Bidder/
Bidding Firm /

Md. Shakeel Ahmad age 26 Years S/o Md. Shoalb Proprietor Bodh Gaya Decorators, R/o Near Devi Asthan, Bhagalpur, Bodh Gaya, Distt.-Gaya-824231 Bihar

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Quoted Currency in INR / Other Currency	BASIC RATE (Without GST) In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without GST in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	Hiring charge of providing and Installation of Water Proof Pandal on existing concrete pavement using best quality water proof tarpaulin sheets (Without Side Wall Fencing) i/c all necessary frame work for erection of German pandal (Shamiyana) as per the approved layout, design, rigidity, colour and requirement all complete as per the satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. (Total carpet area will be measured for payment. Minimum Size of main German pandal to be erected shall 150 ft x 66 feet as per requirement for the Haj operations from expecting date 26.05.2024 to 01.06.2024 for departure movement and tentative 07 days arrival movement (after 40-45 days of departure) .The above mentioned date for arrival / departure may be decrease / increase, accordingly payment will be made as per actual days of operation.)	138600.00	Sq.ft./day	INR	3.20	443520.00	INR Four Lakh Forty Three Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Only
2	Hiring charge of providing and Installation of Water Proof Pandal on existing concrete pavement using best quality water proof tarpaulin sheets (Without Side Wall Fencing) i/c all necessary frame work for erection of normal pandal (Shamiyana) as per the approved layout, design, rigidity, colour and requirement all complete as per the satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. (Total carpet area will be measured for payment. Minimum Size of main normal pandal to be erected and other pandals as per requirement for the Haj operations from expecting date 26.05.2024 to 01.06.2024 for departure movement and tentative 07 days arrival movement (after 40-45 days of departure) .The above mentioned date for arrival / departure may be decrease / increase, accordingly payment will be made as per actual days of operation.)	180768.00	Sq.ft./day	INR	2.10	379612.80	INR Three Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Twelve and Paise Eighty Only

Parsky
AGM

3	Hiring charge of providing and Installation of Side Wall for Water Proof Pandal (Shamiyana) and other places made of best quality cloth of approved pattern and colour i/c all necessary frame work for erection of side wall/pandel as per approved layout and requirement i/c provision of entry, exit and partitions to the pandel (Shamiyana) all complete as per the satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.(The Haj operations from 26.05.2024 to 01.06.2024 for departure movement and tentative 07 days arrival movement (after 40-45 days of departure). The above mentioned date for arrival / departure may be decrease / increase, accordingly payment will be made as per actual days of operation.)	275968.00	Sq.ft./day	INR	0.80	220774.40	INR Two Lakh Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Four and Paise Forty Only
4	Hiring charge of providing & Laying of Cotton Carpet of approved quality and colour in the Water Proof Pandal (Shamiyana) and other areas as per the direction and satisfaction of Engineer-In-charge(The Haj operations from 26.05.2024 to 01.06.2024 for departure movement and tentative 07 days arrival movement (after 40-45 days of departure) .The above mentioned date for arrival / departure may be decrease / increase, accordingly payment will be made as per actual days of operation.)	195580.00	Sq.ft./day	INR	0.60	117348.00	INR One Lakh Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Eight Only
5	Hiring charge of providing & Laying of single seating PVC Chairs (arm rest type) of approved size and colour as per the direction and satisfaction of Engineer-In-charge. (The Haj operations from 26.05.2024 to 01.06.2024 for departure movement and tentative 07 days arrival movement (after 40-45 days of departure) .The above mentioned date for arrival / departure may be decrease / increase, accordingly payment will be made as per actual days of operation.)	4200.00	Each/day	INR	5.75	24150.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Only
6	Hiring charge of providing & Laying of folding type Iron Table with wooden top i/c. Cloth cover of approved shade/colour and size upto the bottom level as per the direction and satisfaction of Engineer-In-charge.(The Haj operations from 26.05.2024 to 01.06.2024 for departure movement and tentative 07 days arrival movement (after 40-45 days of departure).The above mentioned date for arrival / departure may be decrease / increase, accordingly payment will be made as per actual days of operation.)	420.00	Each/day	INR	31.30	13146.00	INR Thirteen Thousand One Hundred & Forty Six Only
7	Hiring charge of providing & Laying of White Bed Sheet of best quality and approved size as per the direction and satisfaction of Engineer-In-charge.(The Haj operations from 26.05.2024 to 01.06.2024 for departure movement and tentative 07 days arrival movement (after 40-45 days of departure).The above mentioned date for arrival / departure may be decrease / increase, accordingly payment will be made as per actual days of operation.)	4200.00	Each/day	INR	1.70	7140.00	INR Seven Thousand One Hundred & Forty Only

Parsuram
AGM

8	Hiring charge of providing and laying of gudda (mattress) of size 6' x 3' for uses at Haj Pandal and other location uses as per the satisfaction of Engg-In-Charge.(The Haj operations from 26.05.2024 to 01.06.2024 for departure movement and tentative 07 days arrival movement (after 40-45 days of departure).The above mentioned date for arrival / departure may be decrease / increase, accordingly payment will be made as per actual days of operation.)	3640.00	Each/day	INR	15.20	55328.00	INR Fifty Five Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Eight Only
9	Hiring charge of providing and laying of masland (round pillow) of size 1.5' long for uses at Haj Pandal and other locations as per the satisfaction of Engg.-In-Charge.(The Haj operations from 26.05.2024 to 01.06.2024 for departure movement and tentative 07 days arrival movement (after 40-45 days of departure).The above mentioned date for arrival / departure may be decrease / increase, accordingly payment will be made as per actual days of operation.)	2800.00	Each/day	INR	6.75	18900.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred Only
10	Hiring charge of providing and laying of cot of iron frame and sleeping base of particle board of size 6' x 3' to be provided in Haj Pandal & other location as per the Satisfaction of Engg.-In-Charge.(The Haj operations from 26.05.2024 to 01.06.2024 for departure movement and tentative 07 days arrival movement (after 40-45 days of departure).The above mentioned date for arrival / departure may be decrease / increase, accordingly payment will be made as per actual days of operation.)	2800.00	Each/day	INR	48.20	134960.00	INR One Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Only
11	Hiring charge of providing and Installation of four Pole cloth gate (Decorative Type) of approved design and colour having span of more than 25 feet i/c. provision of banner with printed matter and design all complete as per the direction and satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge.(The Haj operations from 26.05.2024 to 01.06.2024 for departure movement and tentative 07 days arrival movement (after 40-45 days of departure).The above mentioned date for arrival / departure may be decrease / increase, accordingly payment will be made as per actual days of operation.)	28.00	Each/day	INR	565.00	15820.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Only
12	Hiring Charge of Providing & Fixing CFL (40 - 80 watts) / fittings on hiring basis complete with lamp/ 36 Watt Flourescent tube/ fittings complete with tube, including wiring with 2x1.5 sqmm PVC insulated flexible copper cable to be provided during Haj operations for departure movement and for arrival movement including day to day maintenance works etc. complete as required at site from expecting date 26.05.2024 to 01.06.2024 for departure movement and tentative 07 days arrival movement (after 40-45 days of departure).The above mentioned date for arrival / departure may be decrease / increase, accordingly payment will be made as per actual days of operation.). [Note: The wiring inside the pandal shall be done in flexible / rigid PVC conduit and no joints of wires are permitted except in the junction boxes to avoid any kind of spark/short circuit causing fire in the cloths of pandal. 85 Nos of lights per day of Operation	1190.00	Each	INR	24.00	28560.00	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Only

Parsuram
A9m

13	Hiring Charges of Providing & Fixing Halogen/MH/HPSV light fittings (400 - 1000 watts) on hiring basis including necessary lamps, wiring of fittings with 2x 2.5 sqmm PVC insulated flexible copper cable to be provided during the Haj operations for departure movement and for arrival movement including day to day maintenance works etc. complete as required at site from expecting date 26.05.2024 to 01.06.2024 for departure movement and tentative 07 days arrival movement (after 40-45 days of departure).The above mentioned date for arrival / departure may be decrease / increase, accordingly payment will be made as per actual days of operation.). [Note: The wiring inside the pandal shall be done in flexible / rigid PVC conduit and no joints of wires are permitted except in the junction boxes to avoid any kind of spark/short circuit causing fire in the cloths of pandal] 10 Nos of Lights per day of Operation	140.00	Each	INR	97.50	13650.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Only
14	Hiring Charge of Providing Pedestial fan on hiring basis in good working condition complete with suitable Size of stand and other accessories during Haj Operations for departure movement and for arrival movement including day to day maintenance works etc. complete as required at sitefrom expecting date 26.05.2024 to 01.06.2024 for departure movement and tentative 07 days arrival movement (after 40-45 days of departure).The above mentioned date for arrival / departure may be decrease / increase, accordingly payment will be made as per actual days of operation.) 25 Nos of pedestal fans per day of operation	350.00	Each	INR	83.00	29050.00	INR Twenty Nine Thousand & Fifty Only
15	Hiring Charge of Providing & Fixing of ceiling fans (1200mm / 1400mm sweep) on hiring basis complete with down rods, hooks etc. including wiring with 2x1.5 sqmm PVC insulated flexible copper cable to be provided during Haj operations for departure movement and for arrival movement including day to day maintenance works etc. complete as required at site from expecting date 26.05.2024 to 01.06.2024 for departure movement and tentative 07 days arrival movement (after 40-45 days of departure).The above mentioned date for arrival / departure may be decrease / increase, accordingly payment will be made as per actual days of operation.) [Note: The wiring inside the pandal shall be done in PVC conduit and no joints of wires are permitted except in the junction boxes to avoid any kind of spark/short circuit causing fire in the cloths of pandal] 40 Nos of ceiling fans per day of operation	560.00	Each	INR	45.00	25200.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Two Hundred Only

Parsuram
AGM

16	Hiring Charge of Providing and fixing power plug on hiring basis with 2x2.5 sq. mm PVC insulated copper conductor flexible cable wiring in PVC flexible / rigid conduit or casing capping along with 1 No. 2.5 Sq. mm. PVC insulated multistrand copper conductor flexible single cable for earth wire including supplying & fixing of suitable size PVC/steel boxes with 5A/15A switch socket during Haj Operations for departure movement and for arrival movement including day to day maintenance works etc. complete as required at site from expecting date 26.05.2024 to 01.06.2024 for departure movement and tentative 07 days arrival movement (after 40-45 days of departure).The above mentioned date for arrival / departure may be decrease / increase, accordingly payment will be made as per actual days of operation.) 50 Nos of Power plugs per day of operation	630.00	Each	INR	22.75	14332.50	INR Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Two and Paise Fifty Only
17	Hiring Charge of Providing Desert Cooler on hiring basis in good working condition complete with suitable Size of stand and other accessories during Haj Operations for departure movement and for arrival movement including day to day maintenance works etc. complete as required at site from expecting date 26.05.2024 to 01.06.2024 for departure movement and tentative 07 days arrival movement (after 40-45 days of departure).The above mentioned date for arrival / departure may be decrease / increase, accordingly payment will be made as per actual days of operation.) 05 Nos of Desert Cooler per day of Operation	70.00	Each	INR	900.00	63000.00	INR Sixty Three Thousand Only
18	Hiring Charge of Providing CCTV system complete with cameras & monitoring & recording facility (recording backup for minimum 07 days) & other accessories during Haj Operations for departure movement and for arrival movement including day to day maintenance works etc. complete as required at site from expecting date 21.05.2023 to 06.06.2023 for departure movement and from 03.07.2023 to 02.08.2023 for arrival movement complete.The above mentioned date for arrival / departure may be decrease / increase, accordingly payment will be made as per actual days of operation.) 05 Nos of Camera per day of Operation	70.00	Each	INR	800.00	56000.00	INR Fifty Six Thousand Only
19	Hiring Charge of Providing and installation of a 40 kVA DG Set on hiring basis, in good working condition with acoustic enclosure for providing essential power supply to Haj pandal in case of mains power failure with all accessories like Change Over Switch, DBs etc. including operator and day to day maintenance etc. complete as required at site. [Fuel shall be provided by AAI] from expecting date 26.05.2024 to 01.06.2024 for departure movement and tentative 07 days arrival movement (after 40-45 days of departure).The above mentioned date for arrival / departure may be decrease / increase, accordingly payment will be made as per actual days of operation.) 01 Nos of DG Set per day of operation	14.00	Each	INR	9500.00	133000.00	INR One Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Only

Parsuram AGMS

20	Hiring charges of Providing & and installation of P.A system with a set of two mic and speakers and all accessories i/c announcement facilities etc as required as per direction of Engineer in Charge from expecting date 26.05.2024 to 01.06.2024 for departure movement and tentative 07 days arrival movement (after 40-45 days of departure). The above mentioned date for arrival / departure may be decrease / increase, accordingly payment will be made as per actual days of operation. 2 Nos per day of operation	28.00	Each	INR	980.00	27440.00	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Only
Total in Figures						1820931.70	INR Eighteen Lakh Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Seventy Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Eighteen Lakh Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Seventy Only					

Parshuram
sun